RoomMatch® Utility
Small-Format Foreground/Fill Loudspeakers
Installation and Safety Guidelines
Instrucciones de instalación y de seguridad
Installation et instructions de sécurité
Installations- und Sicherheitshinweise
RMU208
RMU206

5. Reattach the grille using the screws removed in Step 1.
Figure 8. Removing the waveguide for rotation
B C D
A
A
A
A
A
A
Installation and Safety Guidelines English 11
pro.Bose.com Installation
RMUXF40/RMUXF100 70V/100V Transformer Kit Accessory
The 70V/100V transformer kit is available in 40-watt and 100-watt versions. Both versions fit all RoomMatch Utility models, after
 removing the standard connector panel.
Model Description Product Codes
RMUXF40W 40W 70V/100V Transformer Kit 720562-0010
RMUXF100 100W 70V/100V Transformer Kit 720367-0010
Removing the standard connector panel
1. Remove the four screws on the rear connector panel (Figure 10).
Figure 9. Removing rear connector panel
Speaker cable

1. Using the T3 square drive (included), remove the two plastic inserts on the end panel of the RMU108
loudspeaker.
Note: You may need to remove the center insert to allow the adapter to fit properly.
2. Attach the bracket to the loudspeaker using M8 screws.
3. Mount the loudspeaker on the stand and tighten the bracket.
Figure 12. RMU108 speaker stand adapter threaded inserts
Stand adapter inserts
Recommended Amplifier
Selecting the proper amplifier size for a given loudspeaker requires analysis of the transducer long-term (or RMS) power rating, dynamic
range of the input-source material (crest factor), desired sound pressure levels, and other factors.  As a general guideline, the following
table provides recommended power amplifier ranges for each RoomMatch® Utility model:
RoomMatch Utility Model Nominal Impedance Required Channels Amp Power Rating
RMU208 8 ohms 1 300 – 1200 W
RMU206 8 ohms 1 250 – 1000 W
RMU108 8 ohms 1 200 – 800 W
RMU105 8 ohms 1 100 – 400 W
CAUTION: Failure to follow these guidelines may result in damage to the loudspeaker.
The Bose® PowerMatch® configurable power amplifiers offer optimal amplification and DSP for RoomMatch Utility loudspeakers.
Please refer to the specifications listed on the pro.bose.com website for PowerMatch amplifiers and compare with the table above to
determine which PowerMatch model is best for your particular RoomMatch Utility system design.
Installation and Safety Guidelines English 15
pro.Bose.com Installation
Recommended Signal Processing
Digital signal processing (DSP) equipment is required for infrasonic protection and amplifier power limiting functions.  This processing is
available in optional products from Bose such as the PowerMatch® amplifiers and/or ControlSpace® DSP hardware.
The following table lists the recommended infrasonic bandpass protection and amplifier limiter settings for each RoomMatch® Utility
loudspeaker when used without optional subwoofers:
Bandpass Limiter
High Pass Low Pass V Peak V RMS
Speaker Type Freq. Type Freq. Threshold Attack Release Threshold Attack Release
RMU208 BW24 70 BW24 20000 98.0 1.5 100.00 49.0 1000.00 2000.00
RMU206 BW24 80 BW24 20000 89.0 1.5 100.00 44.5 1000.00 2000.00
RMU108 BW24 80 BW24 20000 80.0 1.5 100.00 40.0 1000.00 2000.00
RMU105 BW24 90 BW24 20000 56.5 1.5 100.00 28.0 1000.00 2000.00
Technical Specifications
RMU208 RMU206 RMU108 RMU105
System Performance